THE DATASHEET OF
VN820B5TR-E
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
This is information on a product in full production.
September 2013 Doc ID 10890 Rev 8 1/44
1
VN820-E
High-side driver

Table 1. Device summary
Package
Order codes
Tube Tape and reel
PENTAWATT
VN820-E
VN820-12-E
VN820-11-E
-
PowerSO-10 VN820SP-E VN820SPTR-E
P2PAK VN820B5-E VN820B5TR-E
PPAK VN820PT-E VN820PTTR-E
Contents VN820-E
2/44 Doc ID 10890 Rev 8
Contents
1 Block diagram and pin description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
2 Electrical specifications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8